
CDBG-DR
ACTION PLAN & 

AMENDMENT OVERVIEW



ACTION PLAN

$1.5 BILLION

RESPONSE TO NOTICE
FEBRUARY 9TH

ACTION PLAN APPROVED
JULY 29TH

SIGNED GRANT AGREEMENT 
SEPTEMBER 20

PROGRAMS ARE NOT YET 

LAUNCHED

ON THE PROCESS OF DEFINING 

ELEGIBILITY  

KEY DRIVERS

IMMEDIATE NEEDS ON HOUSING, 

PLANNING, INFRAESTRUCTURE AND 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AREAS

ACTION PLAN

1ST AMENDMENT

$8.2 BILLION

RESPONSE TO NOTICE
AUGUST 20TH

PROVIDES GUIDANCE ON HOW 

$8.22 BILLION MAY BE SPENT

DRAFT SUBSTANTIAL AMMENDMENT 

OF THE ACTION PLAN WILL BE 

SUBMITTED NO LATER THAT 

NOVEMBER 18TH

SUBSTANTIAL AMENDMENT TO 

ACTION PLAN WILL OUTLINE 

PROPOSED ACTIVITIES

WILL ALLOW FOR ROBUST 

OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT

30-DAY PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

FUTURE ACTION PLAN 

AMENDMENTS

RELATIVE TO FUTURE REGISTER 
NOTICE

POWER GRID

~$1.9 BILLION

MITIGATION FUNDS

$8.3 BILLION

THESE AMOUNTS ARE ESTIAMTED 

AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GOVERNMENTAL FRAMEWORKS 

FOR LONG-TERM RECOVERY

ESTIMATED TOTAL

$19.9 BILLION

ACTION PLAN & FUTURE AMENDMENTS



www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

FORMAL EXECUTION OF THE GRANT AGREEMENT

Puerto Rico's Governor Ricardo

Rosselló and U.S. Department of

Housing and Urban Development

(HUD) Secretary Ben Carson,

announced on September 20, 2018,

the formal execution of the $1.5 billion

grant agreement of CDBG-DR

(Community Development Block

Grant Disaster Recovery) funds.



www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

ACTION PLAN AMENDMENT TIMELINE

Aug 20, 2018

Notice of Allocation of 
$8,220,783,000 published

Sep 21, 2018

Amended Action Plan 
published for public 
comment

Oct 21, 2018
End of public comment 
period

Nov 18, 2018
DOH submittal of 
Amended Action Plan to 
HUD



• On September 21, 2018 the draft 
Substantial Ammendment of the
HUD approved Action Plan was
published for public comment

Spanish: http://www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov/plan-de-
accion/

English: http://www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov/en/action-
plan/

• Comments on the Ammendment
will be accepted for a 30 day
period

• Sunday October 21, 2018 will be 
the final date to receive
comments

www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION

Citizens will be able to submit
comments:

• During public hearings

• Facebook Page
CDBG DR Puerto Rico

• CDBG-DR Website:
http://www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov/en/contact/

• Email:
infoCDBG@vivienda.pr.gov

• Postal mail:
Puerto Rico CDBG-DR Program
P.O. Box 21365 San Juan,
PR 00928-1365

http://www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov/plan-de-accion/
http://www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov/en/action-plan/
http://www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov/en/contact/
mailto:infoCDBG@vivienda.pr.gov


www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

PUBLIC HEARINGS CALENDAR

Zone Date Place Time

Metro October 15, 2018 
Municipality of Toa Baja

Salón Rafael Pipo Negrón

9:00 am – 1:00 pm

2:00 pm – 8:00 pm

South / Southeast October 15, 2018 
Municipality of Guayama

Centro Comunal Olimpo

9:00 am – 1:00 pm

2:00 pm – 8:00 pm

Central / Mountain October 16, 2018 
Municipality of Barranquitas

Centro de Recepciones

9:00 am – 1:00 pm

2:00 pm – 8:00 pm

North October 16, 2018 
Municipality of Manatí 

Centro de las Artes 

9:00 am – 1:00 pm

2:00 pm – 8:00 pm

West October 17, 2018 

Municipality of Moca

Centro de Tecnológico 

Municipal 

9:00 am – 1:00 pm

2:00 pm – 8:00 pm

West / Southwest October 18, 2018 
Municipality of Guánica 

Club Puertorriqueño

9:00 am – 1:00 pm

2:00 pm – 8:00 pm

East October 19, 2018 

Municipality of Fajardo 

Centro de Usos Múltiples 

Municipal

9:00 am – 1:00 pm

2:00 pm – 8:00 pm



$3,661,570,050

$133,250,000 

$ 1,420,000,000 

$1,775,000,000

ACTION PLAN + AMENDMENT PROGRAMS

(DOES NOT INCLUDE PROGRAM ADMIN & PLANNING COSTS)

$1,900,000,000 TOTAL $8,889,820,050 
www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov



www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

TOTAL  $133,250,000   

Program
First 

Allocation
Second

Allocation
Total 

Allocation
Award Cap Entity in 

Charge

Whole Community 
Resilience 
Planning

$37,500,000 $17,500,000 $55,000,000 $500k PRDOH
FPR

Agency Planning 
Initiatives

$25,000,000 $25,000,000 $50,000,000 $50M PRDOH
JP & PRITS

Economic 
Recovery Planning

$10,000,000 $12,500,000 $22,500,000 $22.5M PRDOH
DDEC

Home Resilience 
Innovation Program

$750,000 $5,000,000 $5,750,000 $5.75M PRDOH
UPR

PLANNING PROGRAMS

PRDOH: Puerto Rico Department

of Housing 

FPR: Foundation for Puerto Rico

JP: Puerto Rico Planning Board

PRITS: Puerto Rico Innovation

and Technology Service

DDEC: Department of Economic

Development and Commerce

UPR: University of Puerto Rico



www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

Program
First 

Allocation
Second

Allocation
Total 

Allocation
Award Cap

Entity in 
Charge

Single Family 
Repair, 

Reconstruction, 
and Relocation

$775,570,050 $1,400,000,000 $2,175,570,050 $150k Rec.
$60k Rep.

PRDOH

Title Clearance 
Program

$25,000,000 $15,000,000 $40,000,000 N/A PRDOH

Rental 
Assistance

$10,000,000 0 $10,000,000 Varies PRDOH

Mortgage 
Catch-Up

$45,000,000 $55,000,000 $100,000,000 $20k PRDOH
PRHFA

Social Interest 
Housing

$12,500,000 $20,000,000 $32,500,000 $500k PRDOH
NGO

Housing 
Counseling

$7,500,000 $10,000,000 $17,500,000 $2M PRDOH
NGO

HOUSING PROGRAMS

PRDOH: Puerto Rico 

Department of Housing

PRHFA: Puerto Rico Housing 

Financial Authority

NGO: Non gubernamental 

organization



www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

TOTAL $3,661,570,050 

Program
First 

Allocation
Second 

Allocation
Total 

Allocation
Award Cap

Entity in 
Charge

CDBG-DR Gap to 
LIHTC

$100,000,000 $300,000,000 $400,000,000 N/A PRDOH
PRHFA

Community Energy & 
Water Resilience 

Installations
F.K.A. Home Energy 

Resilience

$36,000,000 $400,000,00 $436,000,000 Varies PRDOH

Multifamily 
Reconstruction, Repair 
& Resilience Program

$0 $300,000,000 $300,000,000 Varies PRDOH

Homebuyer 
Assistance Program

$0 $150,000,000 $150,000,000 $25k PRDOH

HOUSING PROGRAMS

PRDOH: Puerto Rico 

Department of Housing

PRHFA: Puerto Rico Housing 

Financial Authority

LIHTC- The Low Income Housing 

Tax Credit



www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

Program
First 

Allocation
Second

Allocation
Total 

Allocation
Award Cap

Entity in 
Charge

Small Business 
Financing

$50,000,000 $150,000,000 $200,000,000 Varies PRDOH
DDEC & BDE

Small Business 
Incubators and 

Accelerators 

$10,000,000 $25,000,000 $35,000,000 $2,5M PRDOH
DDEC

Workforce 
Training Program

$10,000,000 $10,000,000 $20,000,000 $20M PRDOH
DDEC

Construction and 
Commercial 

Revolving Loans

$35,000,000 $65,000,000 $100,000,000 $1M PRDOH
DDEC & BDE

ECONOMY PROGRAMS

PRDOH: Puerto Rico 

Department of Housing 

BDE: Economic Development

Bank for Puerto Rico

DDEC: Department of

Economic Development and 

Commerce



www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

TOTAL  $1,420,000,000

Program
First 

Allocation
Second

Allocation
Total 

Allocation
Award Cap

Entity in 
Charge

Tourism & Business 

Marketing 
Program

$15,000,000 $100,000,000 $115,000,000 $115M PRDOH
DDEC

Strategic Projects 
& Commercial 

Redevelopment

$25,000,000 $25,000,000 $50,000,000 $50M PRDOH
DDEC

Economic 
Development 

Investment Portfolio 
for Growth

$0 $800,000,000 $800,000,000 $800M PRDOH
P3

Re-Grow PR -
Urban- Rural 
Agriculture

$0 $100,000,000  $100,000,000 Varies PRDOH
DA & DDEC

ECONOMY PROGRAMS

PRDOH: Puerto Rico Department

of Housing 

BDE: Economic Development

Bank for Puerto Rico

DDEC: Department of Economic

Development and Commerce

P3: Puerto Rico Public Private

Partnerships Authority



www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

TOTAL $1,775,000,000

Program First Allocation
Second

Allocation
Total 

Allocation
Award Cap

Entity in 
Charge

FEMA 
Coordination 

Program

$100,000,000 $900,000,000 $1,000,000,000 $1,000,000,000 PRDOH
COR3

Critical 

Infrastructure 
Resilience 
program

$0 $700,000,000 $700,000,000 $50M PRDOH 

Community 
Resilience 

Centers

$0 $75,000,000 $75,000,000 $1M PRDOH
NGO

INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAMS

PRDOH: Puerto Rico Department of

Housing 

Organization

COR3: Puerto Rico Central 

Recovery and Reconstruction Office

FEMA: Federal Emergency

Management Agency

NGO: Non Gubernamental



www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov

TOTAL $1,900,000,000

Program
First 

Allocation

Second

Allocation

Total 

Allocation
Award Cap

Entity in 

Charge

City 
Revitalization 

Program

$0 $1,200,000,000 $1,200,000,000 $100M PRDOH

Puerto Rico by 
Design

$0 $700,000,000 $700,000,000 Varies PRDOH

MULTI-SECTOR PROGRAMS

PRDOH: Puerto Rico Department of

Housing 



THANKS!

www.cdbg-dr.pr.gov


